BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

)

))

)

)

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE OF HOTEL MANNHEIM GROUP,

Petitioner.

Case No. WMO-VP-21-01

Property Address:

6810 Mannheim Road Rosemont, IL 60018

Hearing Officer: Nyshana Sumner

PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE ORDER

This Matter Coming Before the Hearing Officer for Pre-Hearing Conference on September 7, 2021, the District appearing by counsel and the Hearing Officer having reviewed the Petitioner Hotel Mannheim Group's Notice of and Motion to Withdrawal (sic), it is hereby ordered that:

- 1) The Motion to Withdraw is granted;
- 2) The Petition for Variance of Hotel Mannheim Group is deemed withdrawn, and
- 3) This matter is hereby closed.

/s/ Nyshana Sumner Hearing Officer

Order Prepared By: Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago Susan T. Morakalis (morakaliss@mwrd.org) Jorge T. Mihalopoulos (mihalopouloj@mwrd.org) Anastasios T. Foukas (foukasa@mwrd.org) 100 East Erie Street Chicago, Illinois 60611 (312) 751-5929

Clerk of the District SEP 27 2021 Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago